
CITY OF DELRAY BEACH
100 NW IAVENUE, DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

AMENDMENT NO. I

TO AGREEMENT WITH

CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA, fNC.

FOR MULTIFUNCTION DEVICE EQUIPMENT,

SUPPLIES, SOFTWARE AND SERVICE SOLUTIONS.



CITY OF DELRAY BEACH
AMENDMENT NO. I TO AN AGREEMENT WITH

CANON SOLUTIONS AMER1CA, INC. FOR MULTIFUNCTION
DEVICE EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES, SOFTWARE AND SERVICE SOLUTIONS

THIS AMENDMENT NO. I to the Master Contractor/Service Agreement for
multifunction device equipment, supplies, software and service solutions, dated April 2, 2020, by
and between the City of Delray Beach, a municipal corporation of the State of Florida (hereinafter
referred to as "City"), and Canon Solutions America, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor"),
a New York corporation, authorized to do business in the State of Florida, is entered into this
day ofAugust, 2021.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on April 2, 2020, utilizing a County of DuPage five-year agreement (hereinafter
referred to as the "Master Agreement"), the City entered into an agreement with Canon Solutions
America, Inc., for multifunction device equipment, supplies, software and service solutions
(hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the original Agreement term was through September 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to extend the term of the Agreement in accordance with the
terms ofthe Master Contract; and

WHEREAS, Contractor agrees to provide multifunction device equipment, supplies, software
and service solutions in accordance with the agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do agree that the Agreement is amended as follows:

I. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein.

2. The Agreement is hereby amended to terminate on September 30, 2023.

3. Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force
and effect and are hereby confirmed. The Agreement and this Amendment No. I represent the
entire understanding between the parties on the issues contained herein, either written or oral,
and may only be amended by written instrument signed by both parties.

City of Delray Beach
P2020-021 Agreement for Multifunction Device Equipment, Supplies, Software and Service Solutions
Amendment No. 1

2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and Contractor hereto have executed this
Amendment as of the day and year first above written.

ATTEST:

Katerri Johnson, City Clerk

Approved as to form for legal sufficiency:

Lynn Gelin, City Attorney

(SEAL)

STATE OF Meo Yo
COUNTY OF SQ661

CITY OF DELRAY BEACH

BY:
Shelly Petrolia, Mayor

CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA, INC.

». Lu,n_f<Cg,
un Rus>

Printed Name · i)• ,Sr)utral kii@y
Title

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means ofbphysical presence
or online notarization, this 5" day of Hvous± _, 20al, by

Dan Koy<e _ (name of person). a$ $.c., 349$$,{ope of
authority) for (ac5Lghon3 AoeCG(name of party on behalf of whom 'instrhilent was
executed).

Personally knownOR Produced Identification
Type of Identification Produced--------

PAMELA MARIN9 [, .
NOTARY PüäL, sir oi New vork (àoufa []>a.k:.„%5&, osasoie- Saie or Ma.. YerE
Commisson Expires Jane iß,'ol>

City of Delray Beach
P2020-021 Agreement for Multifunction Device Equipment, Supplies, Software and Service Solutions
Amendment No. 1

3


